Torre Refuse & Recycling Tariff #8 Confidential per WAC 480-07-160
Customer Priceout Redacted Version
Test Year ended 12/31/2024

Current Current
Projected Disposal Operating Ferry Co Op Cost

TY TY Curr Pro Forma Pro Forma Lbs/ Monthly Annual Actual Cost Cost Increase Increase Projected Proposed Proposed Proposed
Svc Units Rev Rate Revenue Adjustment PU Pus Lbs Lbs 0.0814  0.0020  25% Rate Tariff Rate Revenue
Residential
1 CAN EOW 357   7,046   20.98   7,483   437   34   2.17   26,275   18,373   4.19   16.79   0.11   4.20   25.28   25.28   9,017
1 CAN MO 27   361   13.43   363   1   34   1.00   918   642   1.93   11.50   0.05   2.87   16.35   16.35   441
1 CAN WK 1,518  44,349   29.38   44,587   238   34   4.33   223,593   156,343   8.38   21.00   0.21   5.25   34.84   34.84   52,873
2 CANS WK 703   26,904   38.47   27,063   159   51   4.33   155,468   108,708   12.57   25.90   0.32   6.47   45.26   45.26   31,839
3 CANS WK 109   5,142   47.32   5,177   35   77   4.33   36,503   25,524   18.98   28.34   0.48   7.08   54.88   54.88   6,004
4 CANS WK 18   1,035   56.96   1,040   5   97   4.33   7,671   5,364   23.91   33.05   0.60   8.26   65.82   65.82   1,201
45/55 GAL CANS 12   1,058   88.38   1,061   2   40   4.33   2,080   1,454   9.86   78.52   0.25   19.63   108.26   108.26   1,299
64 GAL 1XMO 16   334   20.94   335   1   47   1.00   752   526   2.67   18.27   0.07   4.57   25.57   25.57   409
64 GAL 1XWK 762   32,065   42.26   32,214   149   47   4.33   155,253   108,558   11.59   30.67   0.29   7.67   50.22   50.22   38,282
96 GAL 1XMO 3   78   26.08   78   -   68   1.00   204   143   3.87   22.21   0.10   5.55   31.73   31.73   95
96 GAL 1XWK 694   32,221   46.77   32,437   216   68   4.33   204,366   142,899   16.76   30.01   0.42   7.50   54.69   54.69   37,930
Deliver 64 Gal Toter 1   18   18.00   18   -   -   -   -   18.00   -   4.50   22.50   22.50   23
EOW 64 GAL CART 283   8,789   31.20   8,819   30   47   2.17   28,785   20,127   5.79   25.41   0.15   6.35   37.70   37.70   10,657
EOW 96 GAL CART 235   8,696   37.13   8,734   38   68   2.17   34,657   24,233   8.38   28.75   0.21   7.19   44.53   44.53   10,475
Extra Bag 226   1,435   6.37   1,440   4   34   1.00   7,684   5,373   1.93   4.44   0.05   1.11   7.53   7.53   1,702
Extra Can 465   2,955   6.37   2,962   7   34   1.00   15,810   11,055   1.93   4.44   0.05   1.11   7.53   7.53   3,501
Lost Cart 1   80   80.00   80   -   -   -   -   80.00   -   20.00   100.00   100.00   100
Overweight Can 1   6   6.48   6   -   34   1.00   34   24   1.93   4.55   0.05   1.14   7.66   7.66   8
Rate Adjustment 72   -   (72)   -   -   -
Redelivery-Cart 4   74   20.00   80   6   20.00   -   5.00   25.00   25.00   100
Residential Total 172,719   173,977   1,257   900,053   629,345   205,956

Commercial
1 YD BIN MONTHLY 12   387   32.41   389   2   175  1.00   2,100   1,468   9.96   22.45   0.25   5.61   38.27   38.27   459
1YD RENT 12   257   21.43   257   -   -   -   -   21.43   -   5.36   26.79   26.79   321
2 Yd Special PU 4   193   55.18   193   -   324  1.00   1,134   793   18.43   36.75   0.46   9.19   64.83   64.83   227
2YD  2XWK 8   3,366   451.88   3,410   44   324  8.67   21,189   14,816   159.75  292.13   4.01   73.03   528.92   528.96   3,992
2YD 1X MONTH 12   622   52.18   626   4   324  1.00   3,888   2,719   18.43   33.75   0.46   8.44   61.08   61.08   733
2YD BIN 1XWK 44   9,835   225.94   9,885   50   324  4.33   61,425   42,950   79.88   146.06   2.01   36.52   264.46   264.46   11,570
2YD BIN MONTHLY 132   6,846   52.18   6,888   42   324  1.00   42,768   29,905   18.43   33.75   0.46   8.44   61.08   61.08   8,063
2YD EOW 162   18,023   113.23   18,287   263   324  2.17   113,373   79,274   39.94   73.29   1.00   18.32   132.56   132.54   21,405
2YD MONTHLY RENT 301   9,002   29.90   9,002   -   -   -   -   29.90   -   7.48   37.38   37.38   11,254
2-YD RENT 21   474   29.90   638   164   -   -   -   29.90   -   7.48   37.38   37.38   798
3YD BIN MONTHLY 24   1,786   75.65   1,816   29   473  1.00   11,352   7,938   26.91   48.74   0.68   12.19   88.51   88.51   2,124
3YD MONTHLY RENT 12   427   35.57   427   -   -   -   -   35.57   -   8.89   44.46   44.46   534
4 Yd Special PU 1   96   96.41   96   -   613  1.00   613   429   34.87   61.54   0.88   15.38   112.67   112.67   113
4YD BIN 1XWK 48   19,406   406.93   19,533   127   613  4.33   127,504   89,155   151.12  255.81   3.80   63.95   474.68   474.70   22,786
4YD BIN MONTHLY 12   1,120   93.98   1,128   7   613  1.00   7,356   5,144   34.87   59.11   0.88   14.78   109.63   109.63   1,316
4YD EOW 52   10,621   203.94   10,686   65   613  2.17   69,596   48,664   75.56   128.38   1.90   32.09   237.93   237.90   12,466
4YD MONTHLY RENT 76   3,936   51.56   3,936   -   -   -   -   51.56   -   12.89   64.45   64.45   4,920
6 Yd Special PU 1   127   126.66   127   -   613  1.00   613   429   34.87   91.79   0.88   22.95   150.48   150.48   150
6YD   2XWK 24   25,542   1,069.52  25,668   126   613  8.67   127,504   89,155   302.25  767.27   7.59   191.82  1,268.93  1,268.94  30,455
6YD BIN 1XWK 50   26,707   534.76   26,802   95   613  4.33   133,135   93,092   151.12  383.64   3.80   95.91   634.46   146.53   634.47   31,800
6YD EOW 38   10,081   268.00   10,139   58   613  2.17   50,249   35,136   75.56   192.44   1.90   48.11   318.01   317.97   12,030
6YD MONTHLY RENT 101   5,624   55.56   5,624   -   -   -   -   55.56   -   13.89   69.45   69.45   7,030
Bulky Material/Yd 79   2,698   34.26   2,707   9   125  1.00   9,875   6,905   7.11   27.15   0.18   6.79   41.23   41.23   3,257
DRIVE-IN 12   334   27.81   334   -   -   -   -   27.81   -   6.95   34.76   34.76   417
GATE/OBSTRUCTION 12   213   17.72   213   -   -   -   -   17.72   -   4.43   22.15   22.15   266
Loose Material/Yd 9   305   34.26   308   3   125  1.00   1,125   787   7.11   27.15   0.18   6.79   41.23   41.23   371
Overfilled Can 9   58   6.61   59   1   34   1.00   306   214   1.93   4.68   0.05   1.17   7.83   7.83   70

Torre Refuse & Recycling Tariff #8 Confidential per WAC 480-07-160
Customer Priceout Redacted Version
Test Year ended 12/31/2024

Current Current
Projected Disposal Operating Ferry Co Op Cost

TY TY Curr Pro Forma Pro Forma Lbs/ Monthly Annual Actual Cost Cost Increase Increase Projected Proposed Proposed Proposed
Svc Units Rev Rate Revenue Adjustment PU Pus Lbs Lbs 0.0814  0.0020  25% Rate Tariff Rate Revenue

Restart 17   340   20.00   340   -   -   20.00   -   5.00   25.00   25.00   425
Tmp 6 Rnt 1   28   28.26   28   -   -   28.26   -   7.07   35.33   35.33   35
Commercial Total 158,456   159,547   1,091   785,106   548,970   189,387

Rolloff
12YD HOURLY HAUL CHARGE 3   273   109.00   273   -   109.00   27.25   136.25   136.25   341
14YD MONTHLY RENT 0   23   71.50   12   (11)   71.50   17.88   89.38   89.38   15
20 Yd Temp Rent 150   807   5.38   807   -   5.38   1.35   6.73   6.73   1,010
20YD MONTHLY RENT 12   1,209   100.75   1,209   -   100.75   25.19   125.94   125.94   1,511
30 Yard Temp Rent 38   242   6.36   242   -   6.36   1.59   7.95   7.95   302
30YD MONTHLY RENT 24   3,312   138.00   3,312   -   138.00   34.50   172.50   172.50   4,140
40 YD PER DIEM 118   817   6.92   817   -   6.92   1.73   8.65   8.65   1,021
40YD DAILY RENT 58   398   6.92   398   -   6.92   1.73   8.65   8.65   498
RELOCATION/HOURLY CHARGE 1   139   139.00   139   -   139.00   34.75   173.75   173.75   174
RO HR TRUCK RATE 177   24,652   139.00   24,652   -   139.00   34.75   173.75   173.75   30,815
ROLL OUT FEE 64   778   12.17   778   -   12.17   3.04   15.21   15.21   973
SA HR TRUCK RATE 7   709   109.00   709   -   109.00   27.25   136.25   136.25   886
SARO HR TRUCK RATE 3   327   109.00   327   -   109.00   27.25   136.25   136.25   409
Rolloff Total 33,685   33,674   42,093

Pass Through
FERRY COUNTY DISPOSAL 18,506   19,263   757   -   19,263
Stevens Co Tip Fee 1,310   1,310   -   1,310
STEVENS CO TIP FEE (Out of Co) 4,565   4,565   -   4,565
Pass Through Total 24,380   25,137   757   25,137

Other Rev
LATE FEE (1% OR $1.00 MIN) 267   267   -   -   -   -   267
Returned Payment Fee 5   125   25.00   125   -   25.00   6.25   31.25   25.00   125
Other Total 392   392   -   392

Grand Total 389,633   392,727   3,105   Proj Lbs 1,685,159  1,178,315  462,965
GL Revenue 392,094   Actual Lbs 1,178,315  70,239
Discrepancy 99.4% Adj: 70%